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SIGMAN, JANSSEN, STACK,
WENNING & SUTTER

— FOUNDED 1925 —

ROBERT M. SIGMAN RICHARD ]. KNIGHT
THOMAS J. JANSSEN STEVEN L. WILSON

JOHN C. WENNING CHRISTOPHER H. EVENSON
RICHARD A. STACK, JR. MARK V. SEWALL

THOMAS H. SUTTER JAMES P. PITZ

November 14, 1996

Leo E. Wanta

c/o Kettle Moraine Correctional Institute
P.O. Box 31
Flymouth, WI 53073

Re:  Sale of Former Appleton Residence

Dear Mr. Wanta:

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
303 5. MEMORIAL DRIVE
APPLETON, WI 54911-5978

TELEPHONE NO. (414) 731-5201
FAX NO. (414) 731-8737

I spoke recently with Attorney Tom Wilson who has been doing some legal work for your former wife
Joanne. It was Mr. Wilson’s understanding from his conversation with Joanne that you may have
decided that you no longer have any interest in contesting the proceedings seeking the sale of your

former homestead here in Appleton.

If that is the case, I would respectively request that you withdraw the answer that you filed personally,
as well as the answer that you filed on behalf of New Republic. I anticipate filing motions with the
court seeking to have those pleadings stricken anyway, but if in fact you do not wish to contest this
matter any longer, we can proceed more quickly to get the property sold and the proceeds distributed.

If you have any questions regarding this matter please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

SIGMAN, JANSSEN, STACK, WENNING & SUTTER

e

Christopher H. Evenson
CHE/kkv

cc: David Lang

¢ a¥

AKe



“T‘V\M_(g‘f’f .
altintin: Ordg Begropo s, -

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION to The Honorable James T. Bayorgeon
from Gregory Sali/Hong Kong -- November 5, 1996

November 5, 1996

The Honorable James T. Bayorgeon
Circuit Court Brance No. 1

Justice Center, 320 South Walnut Street
Appleton, Wisconsin 54911 USA

CASE NO. 96CV00643
Wisconsin Department of Revenue
Dear Judge Bayorgeon: vs. Leo E. Wanta

There are matters that need to be clarified in regard to the
mortgage assignment that is the subject of the above case.

Therefore, as director and representative of New Republic/USA
Financial Group Limited, I hereby request a sixty-day delay
in the Motion Hearing scheduled for November 8, 1996 at 11:30AM.

We need this delay in order that we may bring other directors to

the United Stated to clarify the matter.

We have asked Attorney Jeffrey Hanes who executed the New Republic

corporate mortgage assignments in 1988 to temporarily represent us-.

Thank you for your consideration.

Gregor ali, Director
epublic/USA Financial Group Limited
(via fax 208 3764404, Boise, Idaho or 414 999-2155, Wisconsin)
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FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION to Jeffrey Hanes, Attorney at law
Neenah, Wisconsin from Gregory Sali/Hong Kong

November 5, 1996

Attorney Jeffrey Hanes

Neenah, Wisconsin USA
Ref: CASE No 96CV00643
Wisconsin Department of Revenue
vs Leo E. Wanta

Dear Mr. Hanes:

Because New Republic has an interest in the above case and
because there are errors that need to be clarified, we request
that you seek a postponement of the Motion Hearing before Judge
James T. Bayorgeon scheduled for November 8, 1996 at 11:30AM ——
as we request on the fax to Judge Bayorgeon which follows.

We request that you apply the credit of approximately USD934.--
which we believe continues to remain on New Republic's account
with your office.

We would sincerely appreciate your assistance until we can find
other counsel in Neenah. :

Thank you for your help. Please feel free to contact me via
tel/fax 208 376-4404 in Boise or 414 999-2155 in Wisconsin.

Yours truly,

3 )

R I

Grcifgoi:y Sali, Director
New Republic/USA Financial Group Limited
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OUTOGAMIE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER ‘JANUARY 8,1997

320 S, WALNUT ST. APPLE™ ‘N, WISCOMSIN

JUDRGE JAMES T, BAYORGEON, : ; ; -
CIRCUIT COURT BRANCH NO.1, PHONE 414-832-5153 FAK—at/ef §3 3.8y /0"

KET UASE NO. 96CV00643 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE VS LEC WANTA
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGEMENT REGARDING RECEIVER OF
YROPVRTY BELONGING TO NEW REPUBLIC :

£ ey

Vi

YOUR LETTER OF DECEMBER 11, 1996 HAS RNEACHED 'US ON JANUARY
8,1997, YOUR LETTER WAS ADDRESSED TO MR LEO WANTA WHO IS
LNCARCERATED IN YOUR PRISON AT PLYMOUTH, WISCONSIN. :
HE RECEIVED IT ON DECEMBER 28,1996. HE THEN MAILED IT TO ME
AS A OIRECTOR OF NEW REPUBLIC ON THE 30TH OF DECEMBER, 1996.
LI wAS THEN RECEIVED BY MF ON JANUARY 8, 1007, X

WE HEREBY GIVE YOU THIS JUDICIAL NOTICE BY RECEIPT IN YOUR :
JUSTICE CENTER THAT YOU ARE COMMITTING A CRIME UNDER US TITLE
18, SECTION 4, "MISPRISON OF FELONY" AND ASK THIS COURT 70
APPEAL TO THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR AN EXAMINATION OF THE MATTER
OF YOUR ATTEMPTED CONVERSION OF THE PROPERTY OF NEW
HEPUBLIC/USA FINANCIAL, GROUP. ‘

WE REQUEST THAT YOU POSTPONE THIS MOTION FOR SUMMARY _
JUDGEMENT UNTIL WE CAN HAVE OUR ATTORNEYS REVIEW THIS ENTIRE
MATTER. 1F TAXES ARE DUE, THEN WE MUST RECEIVE ALL. RECORDS
OF TAX NOTICES, OF PAYMENTS THAT WERE MADE OR WERE NOT MADE,
SINCE APPARENTLY RENTS WERE COLLECTED BUT TAXES HOT PAID BY
MRS, WANTA UNDER COUNTER INSTRUCTIONS OF OTHERS.

WE FURTHER REQUEST THAT YOU SEND TO US THE COMPLETE FILE IN
YOUR COURT THAT SHOWS HOW A RECEIVER CAN BE APPOINTED FOR THRE
SALE OF THIS PROPERTY WITHOUT OFFICIAL NOTICE TO NEW REPUBLIC
AS- THE REGISTERED LEGAL OWNER. AS THE LEGAL AND RIGHTFUL
OWNER OF RECORD, WE REQUEST A DELAY IN ANY COURT PROCEEDINGS
UNTIL WE ARE FULLY APPRISED OF THE ENTIRE MATTER AND CAN
UBTAIN LEGAL ADVICE TO PROTECT OUR RIGHTS. WE UNDERSTAND
THA'L MR. WANTA’S CASE IS UNDER APPEAL AND UNTIL THAT 18SUE 1§
RESOLVED, ALL MATTERS OF PROPERTY RIGHTS ARE STAYED.

WE GIVE YOU NOTICE HEREWITH THAT NEW REPUBLIC WILL FILE LIENS
AND COURT ACTIONS TO RECOVER ALL DAMAGES ARISING FROM ACTIONS
OF EVERY PERSON AND ALL ENTITIES INVOLVED IN THIS MATTER,
UN U.5. TITLE 42, COLOR OF LAW, AND OTHER STATUTES,

p: :

Y 8ALI, HIRBETOR OF NEW REPUBLIC, USA FINANCIAL GROUP

£
7
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i DOCUMENT NO. STATE DAR OF WISCONSIN FORM 14 — 1982 THIS 8FACEZ RESEAVED FOR RECONDING DAla
ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE ‘ oyt fe 59
I T 1 ]0 REGISTER'S OFFICE
Y _ J 8903 l 27 OUTAGAMIE COUNTY. Wi

REZEIVED AND RECORDED ON

....The First National Bank of Neenah n/k/a
Associared Bark, N.A.

OCT 2 8 1988
ni‘ _mnuﬁu

l'iféf‘l woa X703 e A7

r——— g

Graca Hoer). i
i m\l.. To ‘;
T fdee Loy urdl uﬁ”-f-— £
......... I ' A b J S r.
% conthe . JlER hyu! J& *;_f‘*ﬁ__\; iy SJ 3
and recorded In the office of the Y - — w? i
County, Wisconsia, on ................. MRELY. A2 .
as Document Number .......J84%772..86.3:00 pam. . s
oBe {Records) m
(Vol.) .. QAL . of XMBOOEEX on (Page) ......59. ...

together with the note and indebledness it secures.

I 1 E

e 9A
MAR | 0 1994 CASER9RALE L I3
DATE 3/

CIRCUIT CO LERK, BRANCH 13
DANE COUNTY R

This assignment is made without recourse.

083 ~Aasigror sovenants that-there -now owing and-unpaid o the note smd-Mortgage; wr prineipel - & sumrof Tot-lesn

L, i e e S Dolurs: and abso Mterest .o
Dated thie Zéfé day of........ October . 1588

1’\ i + ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A. f/k/a THE FIRST NATIONAL
** BANK OF NEENAH

(SEAL) —WdM(smm

4 fhy A. DeBoth. Vice President
e e e _ (SEAL) By: 'EE“C (R4S ‘u & U‘“’“"(‘sxnt-r

W s damm

STATE OF WISCONSIN 4

' 8E.

I, GRACE HERB, Register of Deeds, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, do here-
by certify that I have duly compared the foregoing and annexed copy of a

Assignment of mortgage
with the original record thereof a¥€C0rdedin my said office on the__28th day

Outagamie County

of October A.D,19 .88 at 2 o'clock P___ M.,

Jacket 8903 Image 27 and that the same

is a correct transcript therefrom, and of the whole thereof.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of

my said office at Appleton 7&&&@' of _January A.D,19. 92
fact, Hrk i

Register
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DOCUMENT NO. STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN FORM 14— 1988 THIS BPACE RISIAVED FOR ALCORDING GAla

947436 %igﬁuﬁ '“55 - ! RE&S?‘?—‘BRHS ov-;:fcs

i, —— i | OUTAGAMIE COLimTY, W)

V-7 %

A:.fffhfz. ole

STATE OF WISCONSIN |

Outagamie County

S i RECEIVED AND RECOROED ON

The First National Bank of Neensh n/k/a i
Associated Bank, N.A.

Assi for a UCT 2 8 1388 - ‘
valuable consideration assigns to ..New. Remiblic/U.S.A.. Financial .
. Groaup Ltd. . vacen _é)_ Y
the Mortgage executed by 120 E. War . and. JQm E, Wenta, . MH_LO—‘; age_eAS
B wife z Grace Herb 4 1

to .The Flxst. uac.iml. Baok of . Neenah.n/k/a. Associated. . ' rovmero gy Gl il

. Banke. N.A 2 CGM f"“’" . P hamas .
...................... on ﬂn 21+ S day of oo WY i~ et MC @ It
and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of .......0ugagame s e W
County, Wisconsin, on ................ .14
as Do:umnt Number . 7&61271 ﬂ-.ﬁ...Z..QQ..DAm- ........................... , in

WX  (Image)

m.lm:kgn B — of EASPSE on XIXQEDL.1-2
together with the note and indebtedness it secures.

I 1 E

BHE__S /3
msssiif.éL
MAR | 0 1994 DATE
CLERK, BPANL‘H 13

cmcun COURT, B
NE COUNTY. \5“13

This assignment is made without recourse.

(OR) -Assigner ecvenants- thai-there is-new swing and-Lnpaid en the -nete qad- Kmp; as- prineipal -2 sum=of -not-less
SO il s s Dellars, -and aleo- .

Dated this 26?."4 ............... day of ... Qctober ..., 1088 .

ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A. f/k/a THE FIRST NATIOMAL
15 . BANK OF NEEMAH

¥ —
. (SEAL) By: /%% MZ/L)’

mql;h_v__A_ DeBoth, ’V&ce President

T
. _.(SEAL) BYCE: 47 e .JA.'..é,L......i,’,"T.(."".E.—?’(SEAU

P cecmdenm Ui Deaaddans

! e

Assignment of Mortgage

I, GRACE HERB, Register of Deeds, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, do here-
by certify that I have duly compared the foregoing and annexed copy of a

with the original record thereof as "€COTdeth my said office on the_28th gay

of_QOctober A.D. 1988 a¢2 oclock_D M

Jdacket 8903 Image 28 and that the same

is a correct transcript therefrom, and of the whole thereof.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of

my said office at Appleton thig 27th dav of ___January A.D,.19_92
Register



') 2‘336 il ‘ l OUTAGAMIE 786127 l

CONSURSER . Document @

WA A ~234 (i 18) REGISTEZR'S OFFICE
— QUTAGAMIE COUNTY. WI.
CONSUMER REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE RECEIVED AND RECORDED Oig

(Loons va Ludividuale for Personal, Fomily, Househeld or Agvricylturol purpases where Amount Finonced
dees not exceed 525,007 and sither the mortguge It aot o flist morigage or AFR ancesds 127).

AUG 14 1220

N ' ' !
— AT_AU cLock 2_m.
N JackeT-dd 2o magt -2

Bl Ve ttaias -

“'Leo B, Wanta and Joanae E. Wanta, his wife

whathe: one or rore) rortzages, conveys and warrants to
+ Tho First National Bank of Neenan

-_ HEGISTEA OF NEEDS
i s {*'Lende-')

", ln codslierstion of the sum of__TwWenty One Thousand Thirty Five Dollars Afp i
3 ) ind 73/100 = = = = « = w = Dollers (s 21 035,73 ) j? ; 3 .
i . laaned «r tn be losned to___Leo_E ‘._Hanti\_md..ﬂoanne_»‘!,_..!_ﬂnta,ﬁ SR o 74 ’(.‘.W'n/, é{?
‘E . ,._h-!-u wife R {“‘Borrower'’, whether one or morr ), )
i " avidencid by Borrower's note(s’ dated _JU1y_28, 1980 U T :
oy el . the real emiste deacrib>d belsw, logether with :

T al Privileges, hereditam=nts, va veenta and appurtencnces, all rents. ldawes wpd profuts, T
all awargs and payments madc as & reault of the crercise oo the right of emment domatr and i :
wll exi8 g und Clure improvements and fixtures (all called the ‘Pruperiv*’),

!. Desrription of Properry (This Property J-Ji__...____ - . the hamzstesd ul Murigugor. ) 15
(in) fin nut] :
Lot 19, less the North 3 feet thereof and the North 9

3 feet of Lot 18 in Regplal of Block 1, Westview Plat,
City of Appleton, Outavamie Clounty. Wisconsin.

i
; H
; 3
i G , 5
£ L, 1f checked here, description is continued on reverse aide of atinched sheet. £
: = 2 f?l!l-. Mor.gagor covenanta end wurrents titl= to the Propaity, exceptiag only restrictions and esrements of record, municipal d
3 ad xoning ordinences, current tanes and s3sesamenta not yet dye and .excapt. for a first mortgage to the First r
' ___HNatlional] Bank of Neenah, dated January 15, 1977 with a balance of $51,304.81 <sr. i
d o ‘Fi—Addirensl P : Mertgeg P SN TS 4 Py el P = &+ !
‘:; ~—fecorrormted-bereinend vhethner permenr —urr- J i
: i
g The undersigm=- acknowladges ieceipt of an exact copy of thay Mor'gage. L
5 i o
NOTICE TO CUSTGMER .
(a) DQ NQT SIGM THIS BEFORE YGU READ THE WRITING S5 THI REvLRsE 3ive, FYEN IF OTHERWISE ADVISED.
. (B) DO NOT SIGN THIS IF IT COMTAINS ANY BELANK SPACES. P
: {c) YOU ARE CNTITLED TO AN EXACT CHPY OF ANY AGRECMENT YOU SICH. H
[ (d} YOU HAYE THE RIGHT AT LnY TIME TO PAY IN AC7ARCE THE LIHPAID BALANCE MPUE UMDER THIS AGREEMENT i
AKD YOU MAY BE ENTILEL TO A PARTIAL REFUND OF TJdE FINAMCE CHAPGE. !

Signed and Soaced thin _28FC gy o

¢ SEE REYERSE $'2E rOF AUDITIONAL PROYISIONS

, i LN D aseg
(kAL (SEAL)

{Murigegor) (Mesrt gagur)

_Ju;.y 19 BC_

lqul.nd:}

STATE OF WISCONSIN 1 I, GRACE HERB, Register of Deeds, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, do here-
SE- by certify that I have duly compared the foregoing and annexed copy of a

Outagamie County I
Mortgage.
with the original record thereof as L2COrdeth my said office on thelaf—thdny

of. Auguyst A.D, 19_80 at_ 2  o'clock_P___ M.,
Jacket 2336 Images 1-2 and that the same

is a correct transcript therefrom, and of the whole thereof.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of

my said office ay Appleton this 27th dav of __January A.D,.19.92__

Register
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4. Mortga As Secutity.  Thin M o, 0 aten - e

thiy Morfﬁl[!ﬁiul intesest el charges, oo tu whe reoee of a e

side and any ul;ﬁquum tenewals ur untilioat <. and any addin, » loznad by |

another ur to -nm‘.u\ e we frelunyed by any Mugtgeput apreed ty tas qecuned by thos Moz e - peng

of less than F100U, tha e anting ol winth s subject to the ' Wisconsin Cotiswme. Act 1 bus rterest anl i, o aud walled rooand

» the periormance of all venants, venditions and agtermentsy contained 1o this Murtya, s, and 16 the eqtrig p tareed by law, oty and
rapenses of collection o wmumem, It the Note is parg/according to its ternis, | othier €6y wre hasde amit il cLhRE terms, camit.
thuns, “ovensnts, and agroetaents contaned Sn this Maortssge and the Note are perlomed, then this Mo tgage ceancy and 13 voud

1w mtihy 31 TENNTE | SR

ey noteds) of Horrower 1y

wur and

IR TR IO

LT

5. Toezes. Tu the vxtroy nut juid tu Leader
meats and other charges whu

other debl sccured by thas Mt ga)

Fler 4 T00. Mortyagae shall pay D! e
may e ievied wor -?st;:ﬂri aguinst the Progerly, or aga:
. ve upon Lender'yinterest in the Properiy, wid d=licvr o |

NEoail luees, wee
Mortvewe or the N
Steewing timely payr

B e e

6. Insuronce. Maortgagor shall
vatended coverage prrils und <uch oth

(ep the improvefionts wn the Peaperty insurcd apainst direet lo-~ or dudage accasined by lue,
ards wy/Lender may regus throeigh ipsure-s f ooy loen N wmounls, withoul co-
insurance, not less thun the unpeid t of the Ahute or the [uli teplacement value, whi e cae ol 1 pay the premiums when
due, The pulicies shall contain the e o lnus'.f_u,-_e clauae in faver of Lender and, unless Lo slherwine agtees o owrilioy, the
ariginal of all policies coveniayg the oy "ty shall b= deposited with Londer, Mortyagor shell o e of lons ts innuane e
compenies snd Lendrr. All procevds t h Az arance shall be applied, ot Leader's option, to ts ul the Note in the in-
verse order of their maturities (withou puaaltifir prepayment) or 15 the resiatalion of the Muven s Property, 1o the event of
[sreclosure of thie Mortgage ¢ other tr_nafes «} sprerly, an extinguis ament of the aode s o curedd heroby, all rght,
title, and interest of Mor Lagor in and to «ny |Tn}‘m’:e then in forc e shull prss to the purt haser o &
7. Mortgagor's Covenants. Mortguger cofenaniy:

(8) Escrew. To pay Lender sufficifnt [unid\st such times as Leader desdignates, 10 pav (11 1he extimuted snawl real entote
luxes and ssscssments on the Property, (D all Propefly wmsurance premiuma when due, aod (1) 4f PAYMeRts uveed under the
Note sre guaranteed by morty. - Kulfanly ieurance, !he premiums necestary 1o pay lur suth insurence which , cnuer may
cance! al any time. Upun dema: i, Mortyagsr shall pay Lender such sdditions! sumy us are neceasary to pay thede :tems in
full when Jdue. Lender sheif apply these AMOGIS wgeinyt fhe lures wssessmwnts 4mi josurance premiuma when due,
Escrowed lunds may be commdngied with Lender's general funds and no interest will be paul oo them,

]
@) Condition ond Repair. To kekp the Progerty in guod hod tensntable condition and repatt, and tu restore or replace danagedf
or destroyed u'.;'r‘..ve:.\cn'sllnd fixlures, N

A
{c) Llens. To keep the Property troe frum liens and ene us Drunces superiur to the Lien ct thisn Moarg

; \
(d) Waoste. Nutic comnat waile or permit weste Lo be =omeritied upun the Property,
h

(e) Conveyonca. Not to sell, assign, leasc, morlgags, convey of ptherwise transicr any legnl ur equitable interest in all or
part of the Propor'y, af permit the same to oCCw witheul the e woitten consent of [pad wnd, witheut nutice tg
Martgagor, Lender may deal with any transberc: o 10 his inteiost o the aner as witd M 4Ear withoul 1o wny wey
discharging, the liability o1 Mortyager b erennder or upon the Note han oy

< #ithout Lemder's pruor weilten

(1) Atterarion or Removal. Not turemove, demolish ¢ materilly alter aby part o the Proper
¥ tly replacgd with another fixtwre of at least

coracn’, excepl Mortgspor may remove s lixbuoe, pruvided the lixtuse
equal vtlity,

() Cendemnotion. Tn puy to Lender all compunsalim recened fo the t “iwg b the Prfierty, or anv purt, by ©.  >mnation
proceediags (including puyments in compromise of condemnation pru:uwlmr,”_ and all compensation received o dumuges
for injury to the Property. ur sny part. The campensaticn shall be applicd 1 such manner o+ Lender determines to re-
building of the Property or ta installments of taz Nute in the inverse oty .,[/mr-" Anturities (without peralry for

prepayment ).

(h) Ordinpan_es; lnspection. To comply sath ol Laws oirinamees and regalaticons Affecting ths Propenty. Leader and frs
authhi'zed represcntatives may enter the Droperty st reasonsble times to HGApYCt 1 wnd, at Lender's option, repair _r
restordgg, .

n. That the Lender is herely subreguted 1o the liea of any mortpape of other et discharged, in whale or in part,
ods of the Note. /

8. Awtharity of Lenady 1o Perform for Mnartgagor, [f Murtuanor fails 1o erfarm anv ub/.“--(l‘ldu '3 Auties set forth in this Marigage
Lender may, aftzr giving Muortgagor weitten Aaticy and o reantacble opportunity tn pert.g rlors, the duties or ¢cause them 1o be prr:
formed, including withow lLiristien SIPAINK MOrIZagor's ndme or payine wny amount b sraquired, and the cost shail be due on demund
and secured by this o'-'.'-rmuur.\{)elung interest 4t the highest sanual percentage rafe disclosed to Morigegor inconnecticn with any
MNote, but not in exce=s of e myximim rele pernitted by law, computed frum the due ol cxpeadityre by Lender tothe date of puyment
bv Mortgagor. i >

i
9. Ability to Pay. Mortgager sh'! nat take anvy actiun o permi event tu £~ «ur which materially tmpuirs Mortgugor's ability

. lo pay the Note wher duc. including Athwut b “liun, MOMZagur ur @ surety l-jt the Hote ceasing ta eXiAl, becoming tnsclvent or a
_ subfect of I-nhr?tc) ur other nsolvency prace=dings,

10.' Detoult. /Upon the accwrrence, without justdicatiun nder gove.ning law/ ul wny oue or tere of the Tullowing events of default:

(8) Payments. (1) If the interval hetheen scheduled peymenta owed upder the Note 15 J menths of less, 1o have outstanding 2
& more scheduled payments which have remaine § unpawd tor more fnen 10 day: alfter therr due dates; (2) if the interval

between ycheduled FEymreats i3 more tan 2 months, 10 have vurst nding une scheduled pavyment which has rema ined unpa id

for more thun 60 uays after its due duttn (1) 11 the credit ax exfended (o an agricultura! pdrpre, the failuce 1o gpay sny

installment within 49 days of 1is due d-h‘ o (3 the fadure tf pas the first  last or unly payment within 40 days alter 1ts

due date; or N

(b) MWenperformance. Morigager fails to olol-trve\:‘t prriorm any of Medtgeyor’s covenants or duties under tins Martguge if the
[ailure materially impawrs the condition, s or protectivg of or Lender’s rignt in the Propesty, or muterially impairs
Mortgagor's ability o pay the Ncte when due; ‘\ /

& v th

Lander shall have s!l rights and remedies for default provided

-

/

tgage and upplicable law,
N
11. Waiver. Lender may waive sny default without waiving 29y nfner subsequent or prior default by Moartagor,

12. Remedias. Upon defuclt, at the vption of Lender and withook further rotee ur demand, the Mote will bevoms payeble immedi-
ately uniess notice to Mortgagm and ca Oppoftunily Lo wure is reqyirdy by 425 105, Wid, Stuis.. and, 10 thut event, the Note will
become payeble If the default is not cured an piov.ded in that l\a!g:c within 15 calendar duys after mailing the nutice 1o Mortgusor of

¢ otherwise proviued by law. Uf Lrnder exercines its option tu a¢leleratey the unpuid principal and interes. wwed s the Note, togethar
with all sums paid by Lender as suthorued ~ required under thiy \Inr!’_ng:\ the Note, shaud be collectibls 10w suil 81 law or by fore-
closwre of this Kortgag - by action ar udveriimement ur by the exsrcise of «ny “yther remedy aveilable at luw or tn equity.

: S N

N,
13. Pewser of Sale. In the event of foreclusure, Lendey =y sell the Prapert) at publy Suw and exedute and deliver to the
purchasers decds of cunveyunc. pursusnt to statute. “ -

14. Receiver. Upon the ¢ smmencement of during the pvndcnc-' of gn sction to loeve iose this Mortgage, or enlorce any other remedies

- of Lander under it, withcut .-zut¢ o the adequacy o inadeque.y of the Property a3 ‘sccurily [ the Note, rhe coun mey appuint e

eceiver of the Pioperty (inciuding homestead intercat) wuthuur bond, and MaY EMPIOWES (e fECLIVEr 10 ldke pussession of the Praperty

and cnllec® the rents, issues end profits (! the Pro,erty gnd exercise auch other puwers a3 the court may grant until the confirmarion of

l2, end may order the rents, issues snd profiss, when 10 collecten. tc be held and 4pplicd 33 the caurt may direct,

15. Toreclosure Without Deficiency Judgmens. Hun,‘égur agrees | the provisions of sec. 340 10UI, Wi, Stuis., «nd a< the Spme may

5¢ amended or renumbe-ed from Ume to Ume, permitfing the Lendet. vpEor waiviny the night M judgrert orddeliriency, to hold the
foreclosure sale [ real estete of Z0 acres or less -uc/ contha alter a fored loaeoe judger 0! iy saterged,

16. Eagensis. To the exterit not prohibited by liw, Mortgayor sne | puy all reasonable casts snd eapenaes, ineluding without
limitation, a*teeneys' fees and expenses of obtanigg itle evidem e arred Ly Lendes an e losing this Morigags.

17. Severabiliry. Unless otherwise required nf law, ‘avaiudity ur unenlorceability of any provisten of s Mortyage shali not alfect
the validify or enforcesbility of any other provisi .

18. Suice and Assigns. Theobligationg of all Moityayoes are joint and xeveral This Morlgege benrlia Lemier, s s e snoss
end asnigns, ar d binds Mortgagor(s) amf ther cfspective heu~, perscnal teper ntalives, £ and asxign~
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& (Attach conformed copy.) 226881 o

0 PROFIT O NONPROFIT
(Mark Appropriate Box)

-

The undersigned persons. pursuant to Section 79-4-2.02 (if a profit corporation) or Section 79-11-137 (if a nonprofit corparation) of the .
ississippi Code of 1972, hareby execute the following document and set forth: ®

. The namse of the corporation is

New Republic/USA Financial Group, LTD

3. Domicile address is 5728-8 County Cork Road JUNIA'_ _.'\
STREET \ Oick mu\p;?{
Jackson, Mississippi/Hinds/39206 SECRETA

CITYISTA-'EICOJN'ITIZ!P

3. The period of duration is Ninety-Nine (99) Years (NONPHbFl

may be perpatual).

4. (a) Then .nber (and classes. il any) of shares the corporation is authorized ta issue is (are) as follows (THIS 1S FOR PROFIT ONLY):

Class(es) MNo. of Shares Authorized
Common Stock 5,000

4. {b) It more {han ona (1) claas of shares is authorized, the preferences, limitations. and relative rights of each class are as follows:

5, The street address of its initial registered office 1s
£728-8 County Cork Road

STHREET

Jackson, Mississippi 39206

CITYISTATE ZIP

and tho name of its initial registered agent at such address is

Marlan V. Baucum

6. The name and completa address ol each incorporator is as follows (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT):

L. Emil Wanta, 2101 North Edgewood Avenue, Appleton, Wisconsin 54914
Christine E. Geissler, 2823 Viking Drive, Suite 121, Green Bay, Wisconsin
Marlan V. Baucum, p. 0. Box 13313, Jackson, Mississippi 39236 54304

NAME/STREET ADDRESS/CITY/STRIE/ZIP

w-'-u-\wmnlp br

7. Other provisions: The corporation will not commence business until consideration gy

of the value of at least One Thousand and no/10C Dollars has been received

BTNy

for the issuance of shares,

i mil Wapta, President & CE
X /2 i n E' E = ) -4 ‘ s\1den 0
c2 CASER 4207 L5 > ors V.P./Treasurer .-
DATE _3l/0/¢ MAR 1 0 lod e s,
CLERK, BRANCH 1 - .
? CIRCUIT COURT, BR 5 Manaaina Director/Sec.
+ “ DANE COUNTY IS o0 , "
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ot Remley & Sensenbrenner, SC.

LAW QFFICES

JAMES L CURNINGS

ket 4 ;i“!al il
i 1{'& E WIELWATE
wod I r-]urn.! 1

FAX No. (414) 725-5814

FAX COVER LETTER

J COUNSHL:
ey s
L 3. e AT e §1 g4 AR W s e FHULR B REMLEY
To:_ {5pa JCI‘(\; Sl Fax No. Ui -T99 -3185  siimnemmme e
L WHN . STEIN

City and State:

b e e b i A Kt e i i it A = e

From: A%&ﬁ\@.\{f WTJP “L” )

Date/Time: -Cla=-Yk

dla ;
Total number of pages 4 including cover letrer,
Fd
Hard copy to follow:  ~ ¥es v No

" If you have any questions regarding this {ransmittal, please cail (414) 725-26 GZ

MESSAGE:

For your information

[ For vour 4*3;3 wai

Your comment, please

documents are intendad only for the individoal or entity named on his rmnsmi_sictn covar sheet. 1 vou we not
the intended recipient or an agent raspensible for delivery to the intonded recipient, angd have received this
transmission mistakenly, you are hereby notified that roading, copying, d;ecmsm-a or distributing these
docuinents, or taking any action based on the information contained within them, is strictly prohibited, and tha
the documents should be returned to this firm immediatelv. If you have received this facsimile in eror, please
notify us by telephone immediaiely so that we can artange ta 1etrieve the transmitied documents at no cost to you,

212 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE NEEHAH, WISTONSIN 55986
1414} 725-2601 FAX NO. (414} 725-5814 OSHKOSH AMD MORTHREAST LATA (200) 924-2B80
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Remley & S ensen? brenner, SC.

LAW ODFFiCES

TAMES 1 CUMMINGS
Alba Licznard CPA

TEEFEEY W, HANES
Pleensid 1) Arieone

WYON (O WIESRATE
Livereed in Flesida

Jn‘uFST FROEEER

s Dheners Mdinto:

LS L RUTD

@ a_l‘:”—[x_f_u C A

November &, 1993

VIA BACSIMILE (414.999.21 55) ¢ oETTSERa

HHHN D STEIN

Mr. Gregory Sali:

I am In receipt of your letter of November 5 3, 1998 v L Camne 1o m} otfice via
facsimile today. As I advised My Salckert when he called me e ofher duy, I 2 not
willing, under any CICUmSiANCes, (o represent Mr. Wanis or _«,_rm_zr campany.

Your letter makes reference to fimds on credit with this oFice Please

L™ iy

& adviged thar
We are not holding any funds either in the rame of YOUT company or in Mr. Wanta's

Lame. |

TWEH/tab




STATE OF WISCONSIN

TAX APPEALS COMMISSION

LEO E. WANTA,

Petitioner, DOCKET NO. 96-I-888

VS.

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,

Respondent.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN That the telephone scheduling conference in the

above-entitled matter, previously scheduled for December 9, 1996, has been rescheduled to be

held on December 17, 1996, at 2:00 p.m.
Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, this 13th day of December, 1996.
WISCONSIN TAX APPEALS COMMISSION

/j/ [ 4. /&Z_.Z/ A 1,4/3-4_;@{/2__/‘—’
Matk’E. Musolf, Chairperson \:\)
101 E. Wilson St., 6th Floor
Madison, WI 53702

(608) 266-1391

pc: Petitioner
Respondent

sch
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ATTORNEY

POWER op

BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY, made this day of

one thousand nine hundred and ninety flve.

We, | | | |

("The oA .u, ) ‘ S Tl i de
' HEREBY APPOINT ' ' =

("The Attorney”) to be our Attorney to do and execute all
or any of the acts and things following namely:

To act as our Agent in regard to all the Company's activities

and in particular to negotiate and to sign commercial contracts

and agreements of all Kinde especially (but without prejudice

to the genarality of the foregoing)l to conduct negotiations

consistent with the objects of the Company in any country

in the world. To act as our Agent in the opening and operation

of Bank Acoounts in the name of the Company in any part

of the world. The signature of the attorney signing alone -
is sufficient to bind the Company.

"It being understood that the holder of the power will provide

the Company with full particulars of all financial transactions
entered into by him on behelf of the Company.

FROVIDED always that every exercise of tha Power of Attorney
shall constitute an acknowledgement that the Attorrey will
at all times hereafter iIindemnify and keep indemnified the
Company and every Officer thereof and the personal
representative of such Officers from arki against all actions,
sults, prooeaedings, claime or demands whatsoever ariaing
ot of or by rmason of the exercise of the power and any
cost incurred by the Company or any such Offlcer or the
personal representative of any such Officer in defending
any such action, sult, proceseding, c<laim or damand.

This power is valid for one year from the date of its making
and may be renewed thereafter by the parties.

IN WITNESS wherecf the Company has caused ite Common Seal
to be affixed in the presence of:

i Sl
s ta s e it e FTTY v aa s, gy

i AT ——

e} o e i S A S A V8 b i
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NAME

- ADDRESS

eyl /

Sur Watefbeds. =

MIAL q&w/a {770,

mq—-

PICK
UP PHONES

Zﬂ'g’ a7 g DELIVER

‘//"//?/7_2
45 745~ 93843

““

DESCRIPTION

QUANT‘!'I’(‘ UNIT AMOUNT

Mattress

Heater

@ﬂ"@mwﬁmws |

|

Liner

Fill Kit

H,0

Frame

Sub-base

- Rails

L

Matt. Pad

P

Sheels

Comforter

Pillow

Cresser

i

Commode

Chest

Mirror

fiaieRdl,

F.0.B. SELLER'S LOCATION

|

{
4
f

[

-+

TAXABLE SERVICES

Remarks:

—
T

Delwery Dawe @

Reg d in Good Cona

In the event of cancellation of an
order, not yet in the customers
possession, Ten Percent ( 10%) of
the purchase price will be forteited,
to seller for loss of opportunity,
handling, and other expenses. No
Refund will be given on orders in the
poasession of the customer.

numser GEN.

Saol4 }S8moT eyl Iy .
S81I055800Y PUB SPaqI3JEM JO UOKIB)aS 1sabie] S, eouay

Sub TOTAL
SALES TAX E | 5
SERVICE OPTIONS| " | "X | 4n O
TOTAL PURCHASE 4 L5458
CASH C T VISA
DEPOSIT M e
ALANCE DUE | ° - ™
~
‘ _
I L B
MAR | 0 1994 EH X -
: CASER 53
CIRCUIT COURT, BR 13 DATE 4

DANE COUNTY. Wi

CLERK, BRANCH 13



JELIVERY

Jirot aves orvic
Safesperson. A7 MERGH, omoemep |

Tofiveryllafy: /2~02-0F TAGEED

NAME: Tranne Wanta APT*
DDRESS XA Edqu@j/%e ZIPCD
CITY: g Vo, PHONEC:SR)® g P2

¥ DIRECTICONS AND MAP!

2
SIZE T KIN& - QUEEN - POUBLE « SUPER SINGLEs TWIN
MATTRESS | Flow: FLEX«FIRM «X-FIRM ¢ I-FIRM * P-FIRM e DUAL
HEATER BASIC OTHER ! |
FILL/PRAMN | STANDARD HIBERNATION CARE KLT I’

Wall Ynl 74 Flery
SN daft £ Drawen
b d  Cak Dresrer I CA er?% Uting MMinrar

. » e
. [DELIVERY AND/OR SET-UP OF MY ORDER LiAS BEEN TONE -rbﬁ
MY SATISFACTION AND SAID RCHANP\BE MEEr WITH
MY TOTAL. APFRCVAL.. S‘GNE'D

AT * /44/»»




DeLivery AND*SET TERMS Bgé‘w— #*45

l. NO C.0.D.'S ,
2. GARDEN HOSE, INSIDE AND THAWED OUT FOR USE
3. EXTENSION CORD /3 PRONG ADAPTOR — \F NEEDED
4 POGS MUST BE RESTRAINED
5. SIDEWALKS /DRIVEWAYS CLEARED OF SN oW AND ICE
¢. DELIVERY CREW WiLL STACK CARDBOARD IN CUSTOMERS AREA OF CHOKCE
7. DELINERY CREW WILL \NSTRUCT CUSTOMER. IN PROPER ElLL PROCEDURE
8. DELIVERY CREwW WILL "NOT' STAY UNTIL BED 15 BILLED
9. 4B HOR CANCELLATION 1S NEEDED T0 AVOID EXTRA CHARGES

I0- "

s

SALESPERSON _(_USIDMER'-\%MK& e
DATE /

UBE THIE For ANY SPECIAL NOTES OR ArAP




9 Certified copy DOT application for title/registration 1986
Ford Ranger: VIN # 6304

10 May 29, 1991, letter Ullman to Wanta

11A Community First Credit Union records provided by Wanta
on June 18, 1991 (statements)

11B Community First Credit Union records provided by Wanta
on June 18, 1991 (check registers)

12 Certified copy Miss. articles of incorporation New
Republic/lUSA Financial Group, Ltd.

13A Certified copy Community First Credit Union records (BNL
checks deposited to account): December 22, 1993
certification - subpoena

13B Certified copy Community First Credit Union records (BNL
checks deposited to account): January 3, 1994 certification —
subpoena

14 Ullman's tax computations - App. Al & A2, B1 & B2 1988

and 1989




FAX an:

Fr. Dr. Maria—Christina Engelhardt

Schelling 1 14 August den 1997
A-1010 Wien

Tel: 431 513 82 28

Fax: 431 513 82 28-85

Betr: New Republic/USA Financial Group, Tid.
Gesellschaft m.b.H.
Nummer HRB 41 851

Sehr geehrte Fr. Dr. Engelhardt!

Die Austrian Trade Commission in Chicago hat mir ihren Name gegeben.

Koennen Sie mir helfen die ohige Firma New Republic wieder zu aktivieren?

When Sie mir die Rechnung faxen wuerden, werde ich Thnen das Geld sofort
uerberweisen.

St. Cloud, Wisconsin 53079 USA
tel/fTax 920 999-2155



LINTHEM

New Republic/USA Financial Group, GES.m.b.H
Kartnerstrabe 28/15 Telefon: 513.4235
A - 1010 Wien, Austria-Europe

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON

January 10, 1997

Mr. Leo E. Wanta

/o Kettlse Maraine Correctional Institute -
P.O. Box 31

Plymouth, WI 53073

Dear Mr. Wanta:

Thank you for your letter. I -
appreciate hearing from you.

To give your concerns the proper

attention, I have forwarded your letter to

the Office of Agency Liaison within the

White House. You can be certain that your

concerns will be carefully reviewed. -
Again, thank you for writing.

Sincerely,

Erskine B. Bowles

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

o A AR g S e

Mr. Leo E. Wanta :
c/o Kettle Moraine Correctional ‘
Institute '
P.0. Box 31 _ |
Plymouth, WI 53073 "



_LANTHEM

Har s i . :

To : Office of the President, Office of the Vice President, Cabinet
Members, Office of the Governors, State and Federal Officials,
Congress of the United States, OMB Director Jacob Lew, et al

Notice of Default Confirmation — With President Obama’s authorized
release of my personal, civil and repatriated Inward Remittance of
USDollars 4.5 Trillion, of May 2006 to Bank of America-Richmond,
Virginia as confirmed by the Federal Reserve Bank - Richmond’s in
Court Motion, under their Penalty of Perjury.

1.) On or about April 15, 2003 The Honorable Gerald Bruce Lee, in
Case No. 02-1363-A filed in The United States District Court for the
Eastern District of Virginia, Order and Memorandum of Opinion.
As part of the Order, the Court stated that the Plaintiff [LeeE.
Wanta, Leo E. Wanta, Ambassador Leo Wanta ] should pursue
liquidation of corporations, recovery of financial assets and pay all
required taxes in accordance with the law.

2.) IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN
DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA, Civil Action No. 1:07 cv 609 T3E/BRP — PETITION
FOR A WRIT OF MANDAMUS AND OTHER EXTRAORDINARY RELIEF,

filed JUN 20 2007, THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF RICHMOND
RESPONDED IN THEIR COURT MOTION STATING ....

“ PURSUANT TO RULE 12 (B) (6), fed.R.civ.P., Respondent Federal Bank of
Richmond (“FRB Richmond”) moves to dismiss the Petition for Writ of Mandamus

and Other Extraordinary Relief, are as follows.
“For the purposes of the Motion only, all well pleaded facts will be taken as true.”

In other words, The Federal Reserve Bank of Richmond accepted the truthful
statements in the Writ of Mandamus and confirmed the known Inward Remittance
designated the Petitioner for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Petitoner, Lee
E. Wanta, Leo E. Wanta, Ambassador Lee E. Wanta; an American citizen, birth

June 11, 1940. References : Rogers-Houston Memorandum, Act of Congress - H.R.
3723, Title 18 USC Section 4 — Misprison of Felony, other Title 18 USC violations.

Having Said That, Upon my Economic Receipt, I will lawfully pay
USDollars One Point Five Seven Five Trillion [US$1,575,000,000,000.00]
as my personal/civil/repatriation tax payment, directly to our United
States Department of the Treasury, among other “set-aside allocations”,
to immediately enhance Our Economic Recovery and National Security.
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Marvelous Investments Limited

A Commonwealth of Massachusetts Corporation

869 Turnpike Street

North Andover, Ma, USA 01845
Telecopier : 715 552 3511
SatCom : 715 552 3506

The Fifth Day of March, 1999

The Honourable, Erskine B Bowles
Attn : Ms Mary Mingle
Special Assistant / Administrative Assistant
Tfon : USA 704 372 2040
Tiax : USA 704 392 1040
.i—v
Dear Mr Bowles :

Thank you and your good offices to return my urgent call for American Intervention, in concert

with our National Security Issues and my present and future USgovernment Service, per my
original Oath of Offfice.

I have had our Wien, Austria Operations transmit certain USG classified and sensitive INTEL
documentation for your perusal; and possible assistance as USDollar expenses are UNLIMITED
for able legal, professional and banking strength to eliminate the Sovereign State of Wisconsin,
U. 8. A. criminal activities and to return to my USG and Diplomatic duties in the record.

We are filing certain Supreme Court actions, which will contain many Intelligence Data, which
will provoke; I have been assured 2 Washington FireStorm immediately in my favour.

HAVING SAID THAT, I, Ambassador Leo E Wanta — personally and corporately — agree to
the offered United States of America Presidential “GAG ORDER?”, and facilitation of the June
11, 1995, Re-patriation U. S. Tax Treaty jointly signed with USA, and KOK Howe Kwong
and Lee E Wanta of International Corporate funding — in excess of USDollars Eight Hundred

Billion (US$800,000,000,000.00) mininum, as addressed in the documentation in your New
York Office, Friday, March 05, 1999.

Some of the material is clearly listed in THIEVES’ WORLD [ IN YOUR PUBLIC LIBRARY
and NON-FICTION] by Claire Sterling and FBI RAC Jim Moody, et al; Simon & Schuster
(1994), illustrating and describing my sanctioned USGovernment Covert Activities to De-
Stabilize the U.S.S.R. Domestic and Military/KGB Financial Management and Economy, by
Inslaw/PROMIS Software in conjunction with FOREX transactions and Private Placement

\




Agreements with SOVIET UNION ROUBLES (SUR) / Gold Bullion Certificates direct from
the USSR Central Bank (MOSCAU) — FinMin Gennady Filshin/ DGen L E Wanta G2G

Agreements vs USDollars, British Sterling Pounds, German DeutscheMarks, Suisse Francs, and
the like.

After my PRC/SINGAPORE partner, His Excellency KOK and I agree with USG Tax
Authorities to re-patriate the legally earned International funds, effective June 11, 1995, The
Sovereign State of Wisconsin, USA determined — although illegally — tat we did not include
them in any Tax Treaty, as my separated wife was still a Legal Resident of Wisconsin, as m
second son was studying with the University of Wisconsin System in Stevens Point, and they
maliciously claimed that I was the Legal Owner of Falls Vending Services, Inc.; Regency
Catering, Inc.; Vendor Leasing Services, Inc,; and Quarterhouse Limited, all four registered
Wisconsin Corporations under U. S. Bankruptcy Court, and under Legal Ownership of others,
and not as adjudicated in favour of L E Wanta , a mere employee, in U. 8. District Court and
several Wisconsin Courts, as I was at that time co-ordinating an Federal Bureau of Investigation
STING and U. 8. Grand Jury Investigation involving Mafiosa Chief Frank “BALS’ Balistreri
and family, Jerome S Engle — a/k/a Jerry ENGEL, et al — under my cover as a Waukesha
County Deputy Sheriff (Shield No. 714), and a graduate of the Milwaukee Police Department
Academy under Shield No. 820 reporting to Police Chief Inspector Herb Schmidt, Lt Jerry
Jagman, and Captain Leonard Ziolkowski.

Therefore, I am falsely kidnapped on July 7, 1993 in Lausanne, Switzerland - enroute to meet
with Vince Foster, et al; at the Hotel de la Paix, Geneve on July 7, 1993; and held incognito
until Novembre 17, 1993 in a Suisse Dungeon as Vince attempts to gain my Diplomatic release
for failure to pay the State of Wisconsin, US$14,129.00 for a Civil Tax Assessment for receiving
Central Intelligence Agency funding as a tax resident of Vienna/Wien, Austria, since June 30,
1998 as per my USGovernment (USCA 18, Sec 6 Employment Contract and Compensation
package) for five (5) year residency in Europe with New Republic/USA Financial Group,
Ges.m.b.H. and Singapura with Aneko Credit PTE Limited and Asian-Europa Development
Limited, et al; as well as “RUSS” with Prime Minister Yegor Gaidar co-principal and L. E Wanta
(USG Code Name : BAHTA and GALLOPING GHOST) as manage and control as the
Corporate Vice Chairman to facilitate our USG programmes.

Thank you, for your kind consideration and understanding in my lawful plight to regain my
United States Civil, Constitutional and Diplomatic Rights by American Birthright, June 11,
1940 in Stevens Point, Wisconsin (Portage County), of the United States of America, with my
American Father Emil William Wanta and American Mother Ethel Mary Wanta nee Aanonsen.

er the Pefialty of Perjury,

Ambassador Leo Emil Wanta, Diplomatic Passport Numbers : 04362 and 12535
President and Chief Executive Officer USG Sec Code : Stillpoint / Falconbird

Respectfully submitted,

cc: Frank B Ingram —SA32NV and Rick Reynolds, SA233MS Page 2 of 2



Marvelous Investments Limited

21 April 1999
Dear Gentlepersons:

WHEREAS, The President of the United States of America, having signed H. R. 3723 on
October 11, 1996, has protected this transaction by allowing Corporations the right to
declare their Contracts, Clients, Internal Procedures and Information, and the transactions
they engage in as a Corporate or Trade Secret fully protected under the Economic and
Industrial Espionage Laws of the United States of America and the International Economic
Community.

INASMUCH, the names, identities, bank coordinates and other identifying information of
persons or entities that are party to this transaction, contained herein, or learned hereafter,
shall be a Corporate Trade Secret that shall not be disseminated other than as provided for
herein, or as allowed under applicable law. Any unauthorized disclosure of this transaction,
parties to, or other material fact of, shall subject the violator to Criminal Prosecution.

Mm@ve@e@' SA) \\
By: i@ J: >\ | b

Lee E Wanta, President and Chief Executive Officer

USA REGISTERED OFFICES :
869 TURNPIKE STREET

NORTH ANDOVER, MASS, USA 01845
SATCOMFON : 715 552 3506 SATCOMFAX : 715 552 3511

@ » @ & 8 ® & & ® & B & B & 6 B & ° 8 & & e & ® ¢ o @



HEC INT'L TRADING CD.

O P WP ALIS ¢ s Suaag A

KOHEA -EUROTECH CO., LD,

281, Cheoksews -Hiyundai Blg 280 Cheokseondung Chongro GU,Seoul, 110-052,
Korea Tel: 82 2 722 9011, Fax: 82-2 736 6019
Canadian Office, 150 Gaydon Hsll Drive, Svite #1012,
Dunmills, Ontario, Canada M3A33R2
Phone/Fux #1-617 630-9284

JULY 27,1999
MR: G. MACENROE

RE: SAFEKEEPING RECEN"T
(BANK GUARANTEE NO. 94 001-L 50)
BANGKO SENTRAL NG PILIPINAS, ISSUER

DEAR MR. MACENROE,

L KWANG SAE, KIM CHAIRMAN OF KOREA EUROTECII CO., L.TD. HEREBY
RECONFIRM THAT ON jULY 18, 19% TIIE ABOVE REFERENCED BANK
GUARANTEE/SAFEKEEPING RBCKIPT WAS ASSIGNED 'TO MARVELOUS
INVESTMENTS, LTD.

THE PURPOSE OF THE  ASSIGNMENT WAS ISSUED IN ORDER TIIAT MS.
EVA S, TELEKI, DIRECTOH CENERA!. OF MARVELOUS INVESTMENTS,
LTR, WOULD BE ARBLE. TO PLACE THE GUARANTEE IN A PRIVATE
PLACEMENT INVESTMENT PROGRAM FOR THE PURPOSE OF RAISING
FUNDS TO FINANCE QUR CONSTRUCTION OF HIQUSING DEVELOPMENTS
FOR THE UNDERPRIVILEDGED IN TIIE PHILIPPINES.

ANY -ASSISTANCE YOU. CAN GIVE TO MS. EVA S. TELEKI Wilil. BE
GREATLY APPRECIATED) DUE TO THE FACT TIIAT MANY PEOI'LE ™
THE- PHILIPPINES ARE. SUFFERING DUE TO 1TRE LACK OF PROIER
TOUSING.

SINCERFLY, /
2/

L B
KWANG SAE, KI)yf CEO KOREA EUROTRCII CO., LTD.
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Leo Wanta Loses House: What's Geing On Wisconsin?

Leo Wanta's attorney, Patricia Cameron
8-23-97 Doug from Upland

In an e-mail transmission early this morning, Patricia Cameron, attorney for CIA operative and ambassador Leo Wanta, says that
something is rotten in Wisconsin. The state of Wisconsin held a lien sale on Wanta's home and sold it for one half of its value. According
to Cameron, the mortgage was held by a government owned company.

Cameron further alleges that proper procedures were not used and money was funneled to Wanta's wife. She did not live in the house but
had access to it. Where is she now? She works for the Rose law firm.

According to sources, Governor Tommy Thompson has been aware of this case but has not chosen to use his powers as governor to do
something about it. Even certified mail has been unsuccessful in Cameron's attempts with the Department of Revenue. They do not have a
record of the sale of the house. And again Cameron will ask the real question — Where are the billions of dollars?

The story is still coming in piecemeal. Will someone in Wisconsin try to get us some help and pull the appropriate documents regarding
Wanta's original case (Wisconsin v. Wanta, about two years ago) and anything you can find about the lien sale of the house? We may very
well look at Terry Reed's book, COMPROMISED: CLINTON, BUSH, AND THE CIA, as the definitive work on political corruption in the
80's and 90's.

Posted by: Doug from Upland (dedafee@keyway.net)

Reply

08/23/97 14:07:52 PDT

To: Doug from Upland
Dear Doug:

Elizabeth Rosen (a.k.a., Rosen the Righteous), to the best of my knowledge and belief, is the only regular visitor to this forum who lives in
the State of Wisconsin.

Since she prides herself on being a truth seeker and fact ferreter, I suggest you e mail her and ask her to undertake some effort in this
regard.

If she's unwilling, I might be willing venture into liberal land for a look see. Let me know (via e mail please).
From: Michael Gallutia (nrrand46@vovager.net

08/23/97 14:18:33 PDT Rep Iy

To: Doug from Upland
Dear Doug:

On second thought, why is it that Ms. Cameron can't produce the original documentation related to State of Wisconsin v Wanta; not only
the original summons and complaint but any judgment rendered?

From: Michael Gallutia (mrrand46@voyager.net)

http://www.freerepublic.com/forum/a2277.htm 5/26/02
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To: Michael Gallutia

Thanks for the idea, Michael. I suspect that in her indefatigable pursuit of the truth, she will do a little research for us. After all, it may get
Bush also. She should like that part of it.

From: Doug from Upland (dedafee(@keyway. net)

08/23/97 14:38:46 PDT Rep Iy

To: Doug from Upland
Is this for real or are you a WANTABE, Doug?...Seriously, is this a joke?
From: Phil Veerkamp (pharmer@directcon.net)

0812397 15:16:02 P07 REPIY

To: Phil Veerkamp
Wanta - WantaBE ? who is the jokester here?
From: bruce hempel (brucel0@juno.com)

08/23/97 15:45:54 PDT Reply 2

To: bruce hempel
Guilty as charged,
From: Phil Veerkamp (pharmer@directcon.net)

08/23/97 16:51:25 PDT Reply '

To: Phil Veerkamp
This is not a joke, Phil. E-mail me privately.
From: Doug from Upland (dcdafee@keyway.net)

08/23/97 17:29:38 PDT Reply

To: Phil Veerkamp
Orlin Grabbe has posted information on this Wanta affair to his page at hitp://www.aci.net/kalliste/ . It seems to shed new light on the
Vince Foster "suicide".

Orlin prefers the reference to his page rather than reposting his work o the forum.

From: RoarNLion (lionhart@niia.net)

08/23/97 19:26:01 PDT Reply

To: RoarNLien
Then I done messed up, ain't 1? Maybe Grabbe will kick my door down before the Feds. Apologies.
From: Bob Ireland (corsair9@cycat.com

08/23/97 20:18:48 PDT Reply s

To: RoarNLion

http://www.freerepublic.com/forum/a2277 htm 5/26/02
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Wow. I checked out hitp:/Avww.aci.net/kalliste/ , and it's brawny. Wow again...Wow,
From: Iurker ()

08/26/97 16:05:06 PDT Reply : ]

To: lurker
The latest on Leo Wanta is that he has been “requested” to meet with the lawyers “Shellow, Shellow, and Glynn, S.C.” in Milwaukee, WI
at 9:00 a.m. Sunday morning (Dec. 7) located at 222 East Mason St. , Milwaukee. They are located near the corner of N. Water St. and East
Mason St. It’s apparently near the center of town and near many city landmarks. (between the river and N. Milwaukee St.) He is to be
picked up at 4:30 A M. and driven by car to the meeting at 9:00 A M. We do not know how long the meeting will last, and at what time he
will return home. It would be great if somebody out there in Wisconsin can check on Leo’s progress during Sunday. We wish Leo a lot of
luck. Please pass this information onto anyone interested in this case.

From: Dante (danie@mdc.net) *

12/06/97 14:08:37 PST Reply

To: Doug from Upland

Leo Wanta Will be In court tomorrow morning Tuesday Dec. 9Th. 1997 in Madison WT; Circuit Court- Branch 2- Judge Michael Torphy
Jr., presiding. Leo Wanta said that he will be again incriminated for tax-evasion of $14,000 . in spite of the fact that the State of Wisconsin
has already been paid twice. According to Leo, he will be forbidden to talk or to take the stand because he would reveal to the court, to the
jury, to the citizens of Wisconsin, and to the judge that he has been unlawfully kidnapped and incarcerated for taxes that he has paid. Leo
Wanta’s lawyer, who was appointed by the State of Wisconsin (being part of this ordeal), refuses to tell the truth to the court, to the jury,
and to the people of the State of Wisconsin! Leo says that he begged, pleaded with his court-appointed lawyer to reveal the truth in court in
an earlier trial, but was instead pushed back into his seat, held down and was told by the judge that he had no voice at all in court, only his
“appointed” lawyer could speak for him. Tomorrow, Leo Wanta might be again denied his civil rights and sent back to jail for years for a
crime that he did not commit. Leo Wanta would like the Press to be present and to bring the truth to the people of the state; under the
American Constitution, Leo Wanta has been denied his rights. PLEASE FREE LEO WANTA!.

From: Dante (dante@mde.net) *

o897 239 pst  REPLY j
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TRINITY COUNCIL UNION

Our Lady of Lourdes Intercede for us

PRAYER FOR MY FAMILY

St. Anthony, God blessed you with a loving family
to form you in the image and the ideals of Jesus Christ.
From your place in heaven, watch over my family, and

help us grow together in faith and in a lovmg concern
for each other.

Strengthen our bonds of family unity when we

practice Jesus’ teachings of forgiveness, of selfless
service, of putting the love of God and the needs
of others first in our lives. Give us words and ways to
express our affection and respect for all in our
family, and guide us to work through and resolve all
our misunderstandings and disagreements. Amen.

D COMPANIONS OF ST. ANTHONY

| 12290 Folly Quarter Road * Ellicott City, MD 21042
Toll free: 1-844-StAnthony (844-782-6846)
www.companionsofstanthony.org

Ave Maria Ave Maria
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PRAYER FOR INNER PEACE

St. Anthony, faithful servant of Christ, you
offered comfort and consolation to all who came to
you in times of trouble. Pray for me now, that I may
know true peace of mind, heart and soul. Help me

grow in faith, so that I may be free from all useless and
needless anxiety in this life.

Fill me with a complete and lasting confidence in
God’s healing graces. Grant me the serenity known
by those who let go of resentments, bitterness and
anger. Reassure me that Our Divine Savior, Jesus
Christ, is with me every step of the way, every day of
my life, and that in His gracious love I need not worry
or fear any of life’s difficulties. Amen.

St. Anthony, powerful in word and work, pray for us.

PRAYER FOR A SICK RELATIVE
OR FRIEND

St. Anthony, you always helped those in need, I
fervently seek your heavenly intercession mow for
(here name) who is ill and in need of your miraculous
assistance. Give strength to (nrame) so that he/she may
experience God’s blessings and goodness at this time.
May his/her sufferings be lessened and confidence in
God’s Divine Providence be increased.

St. Anthony, you were a true friend to the sick and
offered them your compassionate care in powerful
acts of healing. Stay near to (rame) now with your
protection. Console our anxious hearts and grant that
our physical and emotional sufferings be a source of

purification and growth for eternal life. Amen.



